



April 12, 2012

Ms. Luchie Magante Senior Administrative Analyst City of Carson, Recreation Community Services Department 701 East Carson Street Carson, CA 90745

Dear Ms. Magante:

Playing Field Renovation at Veterans Park Grant No. 58B8-08-2189

Enclosed for your files is an executed amendment for the above mentioned project. Please make all payments and send all remaining documents to the District before the project's expiration date or notify me promptly if there will be a delay.

If you have any questions regarding this project, please contact me at (213) 738-2119.

Sincerely,

Barbara Rilley

Barbara Ridley Program Management and Special Projects



Los Angeles County Regional Park and Open Space District

x,

REVISED Project Agreement Award Information Sheet (for Input into CAPS Grants Management Subsystem)

		Grant Information		
Grant Number:	<u>58B8-08-2189</u>	Grant Amount:	\$250,000	.00
Major Grant Number:	CARS	Grantee (Agency):	City of Carson	www.anada.ana.ana.ana.ana.ana.ana.ana.ana.a
Govt-Wide Grant No.	XCES	Start Date:	January 29, 2008	\leftarrow
Proposition Funding:	EXCF	End Date:	June 30, 2013	· · ·
Type of Funding:	XCIT		District: 2nd	
		Project Information	на	
Project Name:	Playing Field Renovation	n at Veterans Park		
Project Description:	Renovate both playing fi	elds at Veterans Parl	k	
Contact Person:	Massoud Ghiam		Phone Number:	(310) 952-1700 X 1
Mailing Address:	City of Carson Recreation Community S 701 East Carson Street Carson, California 90745	·		
Minor Object:	58B8 Financ	ial/Accounting Info		
<u>Description</u> Playing Field Refurb.	at Carson & Hemingway	Rptg. Cat. F	und Information Fund No. Org. No. HD6 40411	<u>Amount</u> \$250,000
	Many P	12 ululn	Date Prepared: Ap	ril 10, 2012
Prepared By: Mart	na Lopez · · · · · · · · ·			

Amend Project Name. Amend Project Description. Extend Project Performance Period. Function Code: RPSD

Amendment No. 2 to Project Agreement

Los Angeles County Regional Park and Open Space District Grant

Grant Program

Playing Field Refurbishments at Carson and Hemingway Parks

Grant No. 58B8-08-2189

The City of Carson ("the City") and the Los Angeles County Regional Park and Open Space District ("the District") do hereby amend Project Agreement No. 58B8-08-2189 ("the Agreement") as follows:

Project name:

Playing Field Renovation at Veterans Park

Project Performance Period: FROM: January 29, 2008

TO: June 30, 2013

Project description:

Renovate both playing fields at Veterans Park.

CITY OF CARSON:

Bv

Mud C SpM Title: City Manager Date: 3/29/2012

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

ANDREA SHERIDAN ORDIN County Counsel

By:

CHRISTINA A. SALSEDA Principal Deputy County Counsel LOS ANGELES COUNTY REGIONAL PARK & OPEN SPACE DISTRICT:

By:

Man Dan Director

Date: ______